
SPEAKERS FOR THE 21st ANNUAL 
CONFERENCE TO BE HELD AT TIRUPATI 

DURING 29 – 31 JANUARY 2019 
 
S. No. Name Email Title 

 
KEYNOTE ADDRESS 

 
1. K. Srinivasa Rao ksraoau@yahoo.co.in On linear models with non-

normal errors and their 
applications  

 
M.N. DAS MEMORIAL LECTURE 

 
1. M.R. Srinivasan mrsrin8@gmail.com  

 
PLENARY TALKS 

 
1.  Bikas Sinha bikassinha1946@gmail.com Reliability theory 
2.  D.C. Nath dcnath@rediffmail.com Rank set sampling 
3.  Kashinath Chatterjee   
4.  P. Venkatesan venkaticmr@gmail.com Recent advances in statistical 

methods for computational 
molecular biology 

5.  Prithvi Yadav prithviyadav64@gmail.com  
6.  R.B. Barman barmanrb@gmail.com  
7.  R.C. Agrawal agrawal_rakesh_chandra@yahoo.com  
8.  S.K. Singh profsksingh@hotmail.com Reliability theory 

 
INVITED TALKS 

 
1.  A. Dhandapani dhandapani.appavoo@gmail.com  
2.  A. Rajagopal abrameya@gmail.com  
3.  Abhishek Rathore reach2abhi@gmail.com  
4.  Alka Arora Alka.Arora@icar.gov.in  
5.  Amrit Paul apaul_66@yahoo.com  
6.  Anshu Dixit ansdix@gmail.com  
7.  Anu Sharma anu.sharma@icar.gov.in  



8.  Anurup Majumder anurup.majumder@rediffmail.com  
9.  Aquil Ahmed aqlstat@yahoo.co.in  
10.  Arun Nigam dr_aknigam@yahoo.com  
11.  Athar Khan atharkhan1962@gmail.com  
12.  B.K. Gupt bkgupt@yahoo.co.in Ällocation of sample size in 

stratified  
sampling under 
superpopulation models 

13.  B.K. Hooda bkhooda@gmail.com  
14.  B.N. Mandal mandal.stat@gmail.com Second order orthogonal 

Latin hypercube designs with 
four factors 

15.  B. Re Victor Babu victorsugnanam@yahoo.co.in Slope rotatable designs 
16.  D.P. Mishra dpmishraiitk@gmail.com  
17.  Dilip Kumar Dey dkdey59@rediffmail.com  
18.  Dwijesh Mishra dwij.mishra@gmail.com  
19.  Gurprit Grover gurpritgrover@yahoo.com  
20.  G. Gopal govgopal@yahoo.com  
21.  Hukum Chandra hchandra12@gmail.com  
22.  Jambulingam Subramani drjsubramani@yahoo.co.in  
23.  Jiten Hazarika jiten_stats@dibru.ac.in  
24.  K. Muralidharan lmv_murali@yahoo.com  
25.  K.K. Chaturvedi kk.chaturvedi@icar.gov.in  
26.  K.V.S. Sarma smskvs@gmail.com Sample size determination in 

biological sciences 
27.  Kalpana Mahajan kkmahajan.pu@gmail.com Non-parametric tests for 

homogeneity of scale 
parameters with special 
reference to agricultural data 

28.  Kishore Kumar Das kishoredas@gauhati.ac.in  
29.  M.S. Farooqi ms.farooqi@icar.gov.in  
30.  Manish Sharma manshstat@gmail.com  
31.  Manisha Pal manishapal2@gmail.com  
32.  Monendra Grover monendra.grover@icar.gov.in Bioinformatics: New 

perspectives 
33.  Mukesh Kumar I mukesh.kumar@icar.gov.in  
34.  Mukesh Kumar II mukesh.iss.goi@gmail.com Data mining of land records 

of India: Issues, challenges 
and Solution 

35.  N. Chandrasekhar Rao chandra@iegindia.org  
36.  Nirupam Mehrotra nirupam.mehrotra@gmail.com  
37.  P.K. Banerjee purnendukb@yahoo.com  
38.  P.R. Vittal vittal_ramaseshan@yahoo.com Stochastic dynamics of spike 

trains of neuron models 
39.  P.V. Pandit panditpv12@gmail.com  
40.  Parmeshwar Pandit panditpv@gmail.com  
41.  Piyush Rai raipiyush5@gmail.com  
42.  R. Vishnau Vardhan vrstatsguru@gmail.com  
43.  Rajender Parsad rajender1066@yahoo.co.in  



44.  Rakesh Srivastava rakeshsrivastava30@yahoo.co.in  
45.  Ram Karan Singh ramkarans@hotmail.com Sequential search for 

multiple outliers in 
multivariate data 
 

46.  Ranjit Pal ranjitstat@gmail.com  
47.  Ravi Mahajan rkmahajan.pu@gmail.com An analysis of probability 

distributions and statisticians 
48.  Ravi Moorty ravi@easysolutions.in  
49.  S.B. Lal sblall16@gmail.com  
50.  S. Chandrasekhar chandra@igidr.ac.in  
51.  S. Dural Raju sdurai@nic.in  
52.  S. Ravichandran srgmravi@yahoo.com  
53.  Sangeeta Arora sarora131@gmail.com Bayesian Estimation of   

Zenga curve in case of Pareto 
distribution 

54.  Seema Jaggi jaggi_seema@rediffmail.com  
55.  Shashi Bhushan shashi.py@gmail.com  
56.  Shashi Dhaiya Shashi.Dahiya@icar.gov.in  
57.  Sheela Misra profsheelamisra@gmail.com  
58.  Srinivasan Ravi ravi@statistics.uni-mysore.ac.in  
59.  Swati Goswami swati.goswami2000@gmail.com A treatise on Network 

Graphs 
60.  T.P.M. Pakkala tpm_pakkala@yahoo.com  
61.  T.V. Ramanathan madhavramanathan@gmail.com  
62.  Tirupati Rao Padi drtrpadi@gmail.com  
63.  Tulsi Adhikari tulsi_adhikari2003@yahoo.co.in  
64.  U.V. Somayajulu somayajulu.uv@sigma-india.in  
65.  V.V. Hara Gopal haragopal_vajjha@hotmail.com  
66.  Vyas Dubey dubey_vyas@rediffmail.com  

 
Financial Statistics 

 
1. A.C. Kulshreshtha ackulshreshtha@yahoo.com  
2. Ashish Das ashishdas.das@gmail.com  
3. Praggya Das praggyadas@rbi.org.in  
4. S.J.S. Satyasai satyasaik@outlook.com  
 
 


